
THE LONDON GAZETTE, NOVEMBER 8, 1878. 5941

Ko. in
Order of
Merit.

56
67
68
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
8!
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104

105
106
107
108

Name.

Moore, John Thomas
Newnam, Walter" ...
Burns, William ;
Miller, Ernest William ...
Quail, David William Hunted
Sarel, William Samuel
Painter, Henry Franconie
MacNamara, James Franbis
Watson, Leonard Towers *..
Brown , Peter Thomson . . .
Egan, George
Beckerson, Robert Evan ...
Roffway, James ...
Sulley, Philip
Carroll, Daniel
Miles, George John
Mew, William Henry
Blankley, William
Onthwaite, Henry ...
Lindsay, James Brown
Sear, Alfred
Cottingham, William
Hickman, John Blair Smith
Brooks, Frederic Richard...
Prunty, Thomas James
Sibley, George
Tibbs, Reginald Percy
Hay, Nathaniel Alexander
Henry, James Maurice
Sinclair, Oliver Edward ...
Ford. Frederick John
Nulty, Andrew Michael ..
Youngman, Walter
Evans, Thomas Cameron ...
Splents, Robert
O'Dea, Michael
K>ogh, William Edward ..
Cleary, Martin
Raddiffe, Charles Thomas
Latham, Edward ..,
Nunneley, Frederick Wil-.

liam
Clunan, John Joseph
Litten, Albert Augustus ...
Cox, Bernard Henry
O'Donoghue, Daniel
Church, John Wesley
Taflk, Alfred
Phillips, Samuel
Boehmer, Ernest Edward

Boyce
Rees, James Daniel ...
Lee, Patrick Joseph J.
Tigar, Herbert Lancaster ...
Borthwick, George Sidney

Locality
of

Examination.

Leeds
Ltfndon
Dublin
Londdn
Dublin
London
London
London
London
Edinburgh
Lo'ndon
Londdn
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
London
Dublin

.London
London
London
Dublin
London
London
London
London
London
Dublin
Dublin
London
Dublin
Leeds
London
London

London
London
London
Dublin
London
Dublin
Dublin
London

London
Dublin
London
London

NOTICE OF DISTRIBUTION OF NAVAL
FIELD ALLOWANCE.

Department of the Accountant- General
of the Navy and Comptroller of Navy
Pay. Admiralty, November 6, 1878.

PERAK EXPEDITION, 1876'.
H.M.S. "MODESTE," "PHILOMEL,"

« RINGDOVE," and " THISTLE."
THE balance of six months field allowance,

granted to Officers and men of the above ships,
who were-landed, and have .received field. allow-

ance for the time they actually served on shore, is
now ready for distribution by the Accountant-
General of the Navy, at the Admiralty, New-
street, Spring-gardens, London, S.W., to whom
application is to be made by letter.

In the case of petty officer:?) seamen, and
marines tio longer in Her Majesty's service, theii?
certificates of discharge, or other proof of identity,
should be enclosed in the letter.

NAVAL PRIZE MONEY.
Department of the Accountant-General

of the Navy and Comptroller ofNttvy
Payi Admirdlly, November 6, 1878;

NOTICE is hereby given to all persons in-
ter^sted therein, that preparations are now being
made for the intended distribution of the slave
bounty awarded for nine slaves, captured between
the llth and 24th January, 1878, by Her Ma-
jesty's ship "London."

Agents or other persons having any just and
legal demand, unliquidated, against the award,
are required to transmit the particulars of any
such demand to the Registrar of the Admiralty
Division of Her Majesty's High Court of Justice,
in order that the same may be examined, taxed,
and allowed by that Officer, and paid under the
sanction of the Judge of the said Court.

Due notice will be given, by future advertise-
ment in the London Gazette, of the date proposed
for the commencement of distribution ; and, at the
same time, the amount of an individual's share in
the respective classes will be announced.

INCOME TAX.
WHEREAS it has become necessary to renew

the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst
the Commissioners appointed to act in the divi-
sion of Newark (Newark and North Thurgarton),
in the county of Nottingham, as Commissioners
for the general purposes of the Acts of Parliament
for granting to Her Majesty duties on profits arising
from property, professions, trades, and offices :
Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland
Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in us
in that behalf, do hereby convene a meeting of
the Land Tax Commissioners for the county
aforesaid, being respectively qualified to act as
such Commissioners, to be holden at the County
Sessions Room, Newark-upon-Trent, on Wednes-*
day, the 20th day of November, 1878, at eleven
o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of choos-
ing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to
supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for
the general purposes of the Income Tax Acts
for the division aforesaid.

C. J. Herries.
W. S. Northcote.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House,
London, November 7, 1878.

INCOME TAX.
WHEREAS it has become necessary to renew

the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the
Commissioners appointed to act in the division of
Glendale, in the county of Northumberland, as
Commissioners for the general purposes of the
Acts of Parliament for granting to Her Majesty
duties on profits arising from property, professions,
trades, and offices : Now we, two of the Com-
missioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the
powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby con-
vene a meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners
for the county aforesaid, being respectively quali-


