No. in Order of	Name.	Locality of
Merit.		Examination.
56	Moore, John Thomas	Leeds
67	Newnam, Walter	London Dublin
58 59	Burns, William Miller. Ernest William	London
60	Miller, Ernest William Quail, David William Hunter	
61	Sarel, William Samuel	London
62	Painter, Henry Francome	London
63	MacNamara, James Francis	London
64	Watson, Leonard Towers	London
65	Brown, Peter Thomson	Edinburgh
66	Egan, George	London
67	Beckerson, Robert Evan	London
68	Roffway, James	London London
69 70	Sulley, Philip	
70	Carroll, Daniel Miles, George John	
72	Mew, William Henry	
73	Blankley, William	
74	Outhwaite, Henry	- ,
75	Lindsay, James Brown	London
76	Sear, Alfred	London
77	Cottingham, William	London
<b>78</b>	Hickman, John Blair Smith	London
79	Brooks, Frederic Richard	
80	Prunty, Thomas James	
81	Sibley, George	Y 1
82 83	Tibbs, Reginald Percy Hay, Nathaniel Alexander	London
84	Henry, James Maurice	D 11'
85	Sinclair, Oliver Edward	
86	Ford, Frederick John	
87	Nulty, Andrew Michael	l <del>-</del> -
88	Youngman, Walter	
89	Evans, Thomas Cameron	London
90	Splents, Robert	
91	O'Dea, Michael Keogh, William Edward	Dublin
92	Keogh, William Edward	London
93	Cleary, Martin	
94 95	Radcliffe, Charles Thomas	London
96	Latham, Edward Nunneley, Frederick Wil-	Leeds London London
97	Clunan, John Joseph	London
98	Litten, Albert Augustus Cox, Bernard Henry	l r
99	O'Donoghue, Daniel	Dublin
100 101	Church, John Wesley	London
102	Taffs, Alfred	Dublin
103	Phillips, Samuel	Dublin
104	Boehmer, Ernest Edward	London
105	Boyce Rees, James Daniel	London
105	Lee, Patrick Joseph J	Dublin
106 107	Tigar, Herbert Lancaster	London
108	Borthwick, George Sidney	London

NOTICE OF DISTRIBUTION OF NAVAL FIELD ALLOWANCE.

> Department of the Accountant-General of the Navy and Comptroller of Navy Pay, Admiralty, November 6, 1878.

PERAK EXPEDITION, 1876.

H.M.S. "MODESTE," "PHILOMEL," "RINGDOVE," and "THISTLE."

THE balance of six months field allowance, granted to Officers and men of the above ships, ance for the time they actually served on shore, is now ready for distribution by the Accountant-General of the Navy, at the Admiralty, Newstreet, Spring-gardens, London, S.W., to whom application is to be made by letter.

In the case of petty officers, seamen, and marines no longer in Her Majesty's service, their certificates of discharge, or other proof of identity,

should be enclosed in the letter.

## NAVAL PRIZE MONEY.

Department of the Accountant-General of the Navy and Comptroller of Navy Pay, Admiralty, November 6, 1878.

NOTICE is hereby given to all persons interested therein, that preparations are now being made for the intended distribution of the slave bounty awarded for nine slaves, captured between the 11th and 24th January, 1878, by Her Ma-

jesty's ship "London."

Agents or other persons having any just and legal demand, unliquidated, against the award, are required to transmit the particulars of any such demand to the Registrar of the Admiralty Division of Her Majesty's High Court of Justice, in order that the same may be examined, taxed, and allowed by that Officer, and paid under the sanction of the Judge of the said Court.

Due notice will be given, by future advertisement in the London Gazette, of the date proposed for the commencement of distribution; and, at the same time, the amount of an individual's share in the respective classes will be announced.

## INCOME TAX.

WHEREAS it has become necessary to renew the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the division of Newark (Newark and North Thurgarton), in the county of Nottingham, as Commissioners for the general purposes of the Acts of Parliament for granting to Her Majesty duties on profits arising from property, professions, trades, and offices: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners for the county aforesaid, being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the County Sessions Room, Newark-upon-Trent, on Wednesday, the 20th day of November, 1878, at eleven o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the general purposes of the Income Tax Acts for the division aforesaid.

> C. J. Herries. W. S. Northcote.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, November 7, 1878.

## INCOME TAX.

WHEREAS it has become necessary to renew the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the division of Glendale, in the county of Northumberland, as Commissioners for the general purposes of the Acts of Parliament for granting to Her Majesty duties on profits arising from property, professions, trades, and offices: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners who were landed, and have received field allow- I for the county aforesaid, being respectively quali-